

July 28, 2016

# ABM UK Expands Services with Realm LTD

## Award at Prestigious London Designer Outlet Underscores ABM's 2020 Vision Strategy

NEW YORK, July 28, 2016 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- <u>ABM</u> (NYSE:ABM), a leading provider of facility solutions, announced its UK Business and Industry Group has been awarded a multi-year contract with Realm Ltd to provide integrated facility services for the London Designer Outlet in Wembley.

ABM already provides multiple services at two other Realm sites, Dalton Park and Livingstone Designer Outlet, and this contract includes an additional suite of service options - including energy, HVAC & mechanical, and electrical.

Making use of its diverse services portfolio, ABM UK's experiential marketing business <u>BlackJack Promotions</u> also contributed to the contract award.

Realm Ltd's General Manager Sue Shepherd said: "We're delighted to expand our relationship with ABM and were particularly impressed with their ability to go beyond traditional facilities management by bringing BlackJack to the table."

Commenting on the new contract, ABM UK's Business Development & Marketing Director Adam Baker said: "This is an iconic site and a major tourist attraction that builds on our existing retail portfolio across the UK. With our range of services, we can help to enhance the guest experience and keep them coming back to the outlet. Moreover, expanding our services alongside Realm - offering them the ability to scale with a single provider - is at the heart of our 2020 Vision transformation."

### **ABOUT ABM**

ABM (NYSE: ABM) is a leading provider of facility solutions with revenues of approximately \$4.9 billion and over 100,000 employees in 300+ offices across the globe. ABM's comprehensive capabilities include electrical & lighting, energy solutions, facilities engineering, HVAC & mechanical, janitorial, landscape & turf, mission critical solutions and parking, provided through stand-alone or integrated solutions. ABM provides custom facility solutions in urban, suburban and rural areas to properties of all sizes — from schools and commercial buildings to hospitals, data centers, manufacturing plants and airports. ABM Industries Incorporated, which operates through its subsidiaries, was founded in 1909. For more information, visit www.abm.com.

#### Related:

- Read more about ABM UK.
- Read about ABM's Strategic Transformation
- View our ABM UK Infographic

### **Connect with ABM**

- ı Join ABM UK on LinkedIn
- Follow ABM on Twitter
- Visit ABM's Sustainability Blog
- ı Join ABM on Facebook
- Join ABM on Google+

Contact

Media:

Chas Strong

770.262.2948

chas.strong@abm.com

Investors & Analysts:

Susie Choi

212.297.9721

susie.choi@abm.com



Source: ABM Industries Incorporated

News Provided by Acquire Media